

Information Governance
Freedom of Information
Health Informatics
Woodfield House, Trust Headquarters

Tickhill Road Site, Weston Road, Balby, Doncaster, DN4 8QN

Telephone: (01302) 796016

Email: rdash.foirdash@nhs.net

Text only phone for deaf/hard of hearing: 07771933869

Joe Ward request-556678-c399a366@whatdotheyknow.com

27th March 2019

Dear Joe

Re: Your Request for Information - Ref. FOI 2225

Further to your request for information please find below the response:-

Request:

- 1. Could you please supply me with an Organisational Structure of any and all social care teams within the trust?
- 2. The names of the Team Managers in charge?

Response:

1. Please see the attached spreadsheet detailing the social care structure for the **Doncaster Care Group**.

The **Rotherham Care Group** social work staff is managed by Rotherham Metropolitan borough Council, who may be able to provide you with the information you require: https://www.rotherham.gov.uk/forms/form/174/en/freedom_of_information_foi_request

The **North Lincolnshire Care Group** does not have any social care teams within their structures.

- 2. Name of Team Managers for:
 - The Doncaster Care Group are:
 - Approved Mental Health Professional (AMHP) Service Team Manager Annika Leyland-Bolton
 - Adult Mental Health Social Work Team Manager David Simpson

If you are dissatisfied with this response or with the way that your request has been handled and would like to request an internal review, please advise within 20 working days of the date of this letter quoting the FOI number above. Please email to rdash.foirdash@nhs.net or mail to the address above.

Leading the way with care

Further information and independent advice regarding the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and the Environmental Information Regulations 2004 is available from the Information Commissioner's Office:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire www.ico.org.uk

Tel: 0303 123 1113 (local rate) or 01625 545 745 if you prefer to use a national rate number.

Yours faithfully **FOI Team** Freedom of Information Information Governance